PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON ELECTRIC (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD.	04/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL AG		
Street Address:	FREIBURGSTRASSE 33		
City:	MURTEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH 3280		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16393641		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@millmanip.com
Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC.
Address Line 1: 401 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, P.O. BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P18-2361US-JEL-025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNABELLE TOPOR

SIGNATURE: /ANNABELLE TOPOR/

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=P18-2361US-JEL-025-Company-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505491538 REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGN	JENT	- Patent A	pplication	Docket Number:	P19-2361US-JEL-025		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
Johnson Electric (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd. ASSIGNOR(s)/ Xin Er Industral Village, Shajing Town, Baoan INVENTOR(s) 518125 Shenzhen, China							
made an inventior	entitled:	A TRANSMIS	SION SHELL, A TRA	NSMISSION CASE A	ND AN ACTUATOR		
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on							
as U.S. Pat	ent Applic	ation Serial No).:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ss and	Johnson Electric International AG Freiburgstrasse 33 Murten, CH 3280					
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,	uiring our	entire right, tit	le and interest in ar	d to said invention a	and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
			assignment, sale, a with this Assignme		ibrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
				n IP Inc. (USPTO C n when known, here	ustomer number 103843) to		
Filing date	2019-0	4-24 Appl	lication no: 16/39	3,641			
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
SIGNED this	<u>े</u> े da Day	y of <u>《</u> Month	, 20, at Year	City, Country Assignor: Johnson Electric	(Shenzhen) Co. Ltd.		
				Signature:	Wp.		
				Name: <u>Yan Keung I</u>	B		
Signature of	Witness:	Uknnie	Chen	Title: <u>President</u>			
Signature of Witness Winess Wines (Aug							

PATENT REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 05/23/2019